Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA	7 <u></u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
Ognjen VASIC			06/06/2002	
Suhail ANSARI			06/06/2002	
Ping GAN			06/06/2002	
Jinhui HU			06/06/2002	
Bassam KHULUSI			06/06/2002	
Adam A. MADOUKH			09/17/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΓΑ			
Name:	Eruces, Inc.			
Street Address:	11142 Thompson Ave.			
City:	Lenexa			
State/Country:	KANSAS			
Postal Code:	66219			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Numb	ier	
Application Number: 1193		11931116		
CORRESPONDENCE				
	DAIN			
Fax Number:	(816)474			
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi	ful.	
Phone: 816-474-8100 Email: sfbbaction@spencerfane.com				
Correspondent Name: Marcia Shutts, Spencer Fane Britt Browne				
Address Line 1:		Inut, Suite 1400		
Address Line 4:		City, MISSOURI 64106		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5009909-42 ASS(1)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	र:	Kyle L. Elliott		

Total Attachments: 5 source=-42-ASS(1)#page1.tif source=-42-ASS(1)#page2.tif source=-42-ASS(1)#page3.tif source=-42-ASS(1)#page4.tif

PATENT Mtr #15247-10013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ognjen Vasic, a resident of Lenexa, Kansas; Suhail Ansari, a resident of Lenexa, Kansas; Ping Gan, a resident of Lawrence, Kansas; Jinhui Hu, a resident of Lenexa, Kansas; Bassam Khulusi, a resident of Overland Park, Kansas; and Adam A. Madoukh, a resident of Irving, Texas, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, are the original, first, and joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to a HIDDEN LINK DYNAMIC KEY MANAGER FOR USE IN COMPUTER SYSTEMS WITH DATABASE STRUCTURE FOR STORAGE OF ENCRYPTED DATA AND METHOD FOR STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL OF ENCRYPTED DATA for which Assignors hereby authorize and request our attorney, Jason Gorden, of Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin, 9401 Indian Creek Parkway, Suite 1200, Overland Park, KS 66210, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. $\frac{IO}{IHO}, \frac{IBA}{IBA}$, filed May 15, 2002) the filing date and application number of said application when known; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Eruces, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having its principal office and place of business at 8835 Monrovia, Lenexa, Kansas 66215, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby

PATENT REEL: 020047 FRAME: 0610

1 of 5

acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations. divisions, or reissues, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals.

Date: 06/06/2002

 $\frac{\text{KS}}{\text{COUNTY OF } JO}$

Opin Vasic

On this <u>b</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Ognjen Vasic to me known to be the person described in/proven by photo identification to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notry Public Selby

My Commission Expires: 1.28.04

[The rest of this page left intentionally blank.]

ANRY PURCH MYRA E. SELBY My Appt. Exp.

Date: _06/06/2002

STATE OF KS) COUNTY OF JO) SS.

On this <u>b</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Suhail Ansari to me known to be the person described in/proven by photo identification to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

MYRA E. SELBY My Appt. Exp. 7.28.04 ANRY PUBL

My Commission Expires: 7.28.04

Date: 06/06/2002

Myra E. Selby

Ping Gan

STATE OF \underline{KS}) COUNTY OF \underline{JO})

On this \underline{b} day of \underline{June} , 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Ping Gan to me known to be the person described in/proven by photo identification to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

STARY PUBL MYRA E. SELBY My Appt. Exp. 7.28.04

My Commission Expires: 7.28.04

Myra E. Selby

PATENT REEL: 020047 FRAME: 0612

Date: _____06/06/2002

Jinhui Hu

STATE OF KS) COUNTY OF JO)

On this <u>6</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Jinhui Hu to me known to be the person described in/proven by photo identification to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

ペィン MYRA E. SELBY My Appt. Exp. <u>7.28.04</u>

My Commission Expires: 1.28.04

Date: 06/06/2002

Myra E Selbr

STATE OF \underline{KS}) COUNTY OF \underline{JO})

Bassam Khulus

On this <u>b</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Bassam Khulusi to me known to be the person described in/proven by photo identification to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Y PUBL MYRA E. SELBY My Appt. Exp. <u>7.28.04</u>

My Commission Expires: 7.28.04

Mysa E Selby

PATENT REEL: 020047 FRAME: 0613

9/17/2002 Date:

adoukh

STATE OF Texas) ss. COUNTY OF Dallas

On this <u>11</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Adam A. Madoukh to me known to be the person described in/proven by photo identification to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written,

My Commission Expires: 3. 13.2004



OP-277229-1

RECORDED: 10/31/2007